TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAYGATE LIMITED		02/23/2018	Corporation: CYPRUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 12955 Biscayne Boulevard, 201	
City:	North Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33181	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1511307	1926 BICE RISTORANTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-837-9600

mlebow@ladas.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 505

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8T14659697 TMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow
SIGNATURE:	/ml/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006279 FRAME: 0583

900440751

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MAYGATE LIMITED, a Cyprus corporation with a registered office at 3 Kyriakou Matsi

Street, Roussos Limassol Tower, Office 5A, 3040 Limassol, Cyprus is the owner of the mark 1926 BICE

RISTORANTE and Design shown in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1511307 in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office;

Whereas A FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC, a Florida corporation with a registered office at 12955

Biscayne Bay Boulevard, 201, North Miami, Florida is desirous of acquiring said 1926 BICE RISTORANTE

and Design mark registration thereof;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said MAYGATE LIMITED does hereby assign unto the said A FAMILY

RESTAURANT LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, effective as of January 9, 2016.

Signature of Assignor

MAYGATE LIMITÉD

By: Mr. Emanuele Bozzone, Attorney

23/2/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006279 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 02/27/2018